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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in gquadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to A;ea Supervisor who will_accomplish.paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Ametican Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on filse
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Gold Star Filgrimages, :

Party J, Ssiling July 2, 193 Page Three

MASSACHUSETTS

Damien, Mrs. Helen (7-3)""
”28 Pratts Rd., Fitchburg Vaf

Ferguson, Mrs. Jean Kerr (T-3)VV
107 Payson St., Fitchburg VV?

Stone, Mrs. Carrie J. (T7-3)
Norcross Terrace, Fitchburg

Route Going and Returning: NET Co., Worcester; B&A, Springfield,
NYNH&H RR

Draw Recuest on B&A RR

Itinerary:
July 1 Leave Fitchburg 8.00 A.M. EST Bus
Arrive Worcester 9.10 A M. EST i
Leave Worcester 9.29 AM. EST Train No. 51
Arrive New York (GCT) 2.35 P.M. EST H, % B
Motor Coach, Fitchburg to Worcester
Parlor Car, Worcester to New York
Elapsed time, 6 hrs, 35 min.}%//
SR G L R R R A ) b R R LR R TR R 3R R TR T
A
Rice, Mrs. Catherine (J-B)Pky/,
19 Walnut St., Haverhill
McLaughlin, Mrs. Rose (7-9)

£l Windsor St., Haverhill

Route Going and Returning: B&M, Boston; NYNH&H

Itinerary:
July 1 Leave Haverhill 8.26 A.M. EST Train No.l30
Arrive Boston (No.Sta) 9.17 A.M. EST " " 130
Transfer by Street Railway

Leave Boston (So. Sta)l0.45 A.M. EST Y A ),
Arrive New York (GCT) 4.15 P.M. BEST 4 A 11
vnplor Crr, Haverhill to Boston
Parlor var, Boston to New York
Elapsed time, 7 hrs. 49 min. 0Ly/

-:(-%%-3(-%5-35-36-29%-}(:-%-;{--}&7‘\’-'}6-3(-%-3(--)%-3%#{--}’:7‘%%-}(--}:-%’r-}(—a‘fr-)(-v"c%i-éi--}(-
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Party "J" - Itinerary = Meuse=Argomne Group [

Sailed July 2, 1930 on the AMERICA. WMejor Rolland Yalsh in charge. Arrived
Cherbourg 5.50am July llth. Tender Arrived 5.40am, bearing Hajors Dailey and
Kindermen; Capt. Seulnier; Lts. Freeman, Yarborough, Gregory and loromey; 3
nurses and 2 civilian employees. Train left 8.22em. Arrived at Care des Inval-
ides, Peris, &t 2.15pm. Met by Col. Ellis and members of his staﬁa detail of
interpretere, and nurses.

July 12th. Morning devoted to transaction of personel buséness. Lxchange of
money, preparation of laundry, etc., Left hotel by bus at 3pm for Arc de Triomphe
where Nrs. Je M. Frostholn pleced a wreath for the party. Other wreathes laid by
Mrs. Comeau end Mrs. Greene. Tea and reception at Restaurant Leurent after cere-
money. Returned to hotel for dinmer. GEvening free.

July 13th. Norning free. Sightseeing in afternoon. Dinner at hotel.

July l4th. Left hotel 7.lbam for iontmirail. Arrived 10.00am. Left 11.00am.
irrived Chalons s/iarne J00pm. Lunch at Hotel Haute-liere-Dieu. Left 3.00pm.
Arrived Ste. Memehould 4.15pm. Rest stop Modern Hotel. Left 4.45pm for Verdun.
Arrived 6.15pm. Dinner and sleep at Nouvel Hotel.

July 15th, Daily trips from Verdun to the lieuse~Argonne American Cemetery.
16th~17th.

July 18th. ILunch at Cemetery. Left 2.00pm via Charpentry, Argonne Forest, Four

de Paris, Viemne-le~Chatesu, Vienne-la-Ville, Somme~Bionne. Arrived Suippes 4.00pm.
Rest Stop Hotel de Champagne. Left 4.30pm vie Jonchery, St. Hileire-le~Grand. .
Arrived Reims 6.00pm. Dimnner and sleep Hotel Eristol Crystal.

July 19th. Visit Reims and Cathedral in morning. Lunech Hotel Bristol Crystal.
Left Reims 1.30pm via Chempfleury, Ay, Epernsy, Dormans. 8.30pm Chateau Thierry.
iest Stop Hostellerie du Bonhoyme. Left 4.00pm via LeThiolet, Montreull-aux~
Lions, La Ferte-sous-Jouarre. Arrived Paris 6.45pm.

July 20th. Morning free. Lunch at Hotel - Notre Deme = Dinner at hotel. Sight~
seeing Night Trip.

July 2lst. Fontainebleau. ILunch Hotel Legris. Dinner at Paris hotel.

July 22nd., Free or shopping - lunch at Hotel = Napoleon's Tomb.

July 28rd. Louvre = Versailles ~ Belle Cyeliste = Dinner at hotel.

July 24th. Boat train for Cherbourg 10.30sm. Arrived Cherbourg 4.00pm. PRESIDENT
HARDING seiled 5.40pm. Arrived New York August lst.

Mrs. Helen Demien
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Name DAMIEN, Mrs. Helen
HOTEL #Mc .LSADOR

Paris Hoétel .
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address ... 228 Pratts Rd., Fitchburg, Worcester County, “agsachusetts
Party J . Group I Unit $8. AUERICA,

Date of arrival ~ July II, I1930. Date of departure . gg, HARDING, July 24, I930.
Relationship........ Mother.

Name of deceased DAMIEN, ﬁenry

Rank... Pyt Organizationr Co.D, 319th Inf i

Cemelery Meus e-Argonne
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June 12th, 1930,

Mrs., Helen Damien,
228 Pratts Road,
Fitchburg, Mass,

Dear Madsamg
Please attech the enclosed tege to each

dege of‘bag%age;, thus to preteet the safe arrival of
same in New *ork,

Upon your arrival im this City, you will
he met a® the Reilroad Station by & United Stetes Jrmy
afﬁwer, in aniform, who will wear on the Reft Sleeve
ot his ecoat & bdlue cloth band, showing a Gold ShHar anmi
the word "Pilgrimmge”, This effieer will escort you
and your baggage to vour Hotel in New Yark Oity.

For The 02ficer in Charges
it '—éf 235 P - /
. N , P F
TR R 7’2;; Yy e Wy | p o
&f?l’ W = ‘ Lssi.s'ﬁant.

Enclesures:
2 tags-

2 tege



RPB—7-1-30—8)M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

Dﬁfm";ﬁ: ﬁ/’; } £ N“?/ /;'igit-éﬂ Party ..... J ............

e Number .. 1866

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

IRS. HELEN DAMIEN

............................................................................

7149 N\ SALLL s ttana f-‘f;z s f"i,\

New York, to ... JFITCHBURG, MASS. . ......... ;i
Destination t.f
v
Via ....... NYNHGE&H TO SPRINGFIELD ~ B & A TOQ WORCESTER.- N.Y.N H.& H.TO. DEST.
LIMIT = AUG 30=80  +crrerrrvresrs AUGUST 2’ 1930 .................
= &5 200 Date of Departure
) . Foveer— Actual
Road Tr. No. Date }}(22{/, ekt Car U. S. G. Order No. Cost
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august 7, 1980,

Damien, Henry = 1282 M

QM 293 A-M
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_ NAME_~

Pswien, Mrs. Helen

08 Pratts Ra. Fitchburg, wass.
T bt s b o e

DATE % 2./7258

TO: OFF 1 ceEr- IN-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND [N GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)/é;Q. ;ééuééﬁ zéﬁ25%$124262a1/




WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
005 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



STATE

....................

Mo
NAME ...Damien, Mrs. Helen

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN

HOME ADDRESS .. W9,

RPB—3-17-30—7M

t‘l/,)' y /f ,P 2. j'.\'/ﬁ_ /‘-' / ¢ /\;"’ o \?/

MASSACHUSETTS ¢

228 Pratts Rd.,
Fitchburg

ester County...




RPB—3-17-30—7M
RETURN NEW YORK ~ ; |
AUG 1. 1930 : 4 :
e R ""'228 Pratts Rd.,
M. - S : Fitchburg,
NAME Damien, Mrs. Helerhmﬁﬁ ..... HOME ADDRESS . Worcester Co., Mass.
S75 HARDING S NS L VAN . B
REMURNIONISTS SRR Wi AT ) HOTE‘L‘\“\]SYLVA Q‘&)’M NOT S ol
Pan A GicorBoro 1K) Coiidnmn (e
Xy |
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
pATE UG 2 1930
ROAD 2 /.. 2 AL TRAIN 9‘& ear 7. BERTH or SEATZ . /3 ........

................................................................................................

................................................................................................

................................................................................................



History of present complaint:
July 26, 1930--Constipation--Cabin

(OVER)

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

INSTRUCTIONS:

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

York.

MEDICAL RECO™D

: Eastbound

Party:2 s 105 PR, SHST L HARDING S wr st Ghavhel f'_‘._AWestboupd
DAMIEN , Mrs. E
Narme . s SenEnisy, | P DB U e N i UL W N B WIS (DR S NN 0 MG TN i’
i loTne iy A ddress BNomita ¢ o M FOGe © dredd I g Qi 8 © <00 T R 0 T e T T O ;
3
Name and address of nearest relative or friend . ... oo ﬂ:>
IReligion ISR I8 iy 1 Sl |WT I Wupna 0y LN Dt s g W gy rdn A0 Al e s A S E
<
é



Diagnosis and complications: (incl  dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:















8. C. Form No. 8

Sigual Covps, WUnited States Army

War Department Message Center,

Rereiued @f Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C. 30311

1W HM 13 COLLEGT GOVT
FI TGHBURG MASS 153PM JUNE 22 1930

DEWITT QM GENERAL
WASHINGTON DC

BADGE TO BE WORN ON PILGRIMAGE RECEIVED BY MRS HELEN

DAMIEN OK.
DAMIEN
752A JUNE 30
N §
‘-“t% | ;:?
N U
W
<




T . e T T T

Washington, Ds Cs June 25, 1950

MRS, HELSW DAMIEN,
228 PRATTS ROAD,
PITGHBIRG, MASS,
RE PILORIMAGE TRLIGRAPE OOLLECT WHETHIR OR NOT YOU HAVE RECEIVID

IDENRIFICATION BADGE 70 BE WORN ON PILGRIMAGE 137863

DeNIIT
QUARTERMASYIR GENERAL

QM 293 A-C Damben, Henry 3252
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mey 12, 1930,

IN REPLY REFER TO gﬁl_EQS f‘—C

Damien, Henry=1232 M
America 7-2

Mrs. Helen Damien,
228 Pratts Road,
Fitchburg, Mass,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that, you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name ¥
. " Y
23§ - A
gaAgfm_e;fﬂﬁ A ) Cebhideng Pray,

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

A. D//HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, y Assistant.
Env.



QM 205 A~C
Damien, Henry 1232-M April 12, 1930,

Mrs, Helen Damien,
228 Pratts Road,
Fitehburg, Mass,

Dear MNadem:

Recelpt is acknowledged of your letter of April 4, 1930,
stating you desire t¢ have your daughter asoompany you on the pilgrimage
to the grave of your son in Eurepe,

Under the law providing for this pilgrimege, the Govermment
sannot bear any pary of the expense of a relative or friend accompanying
you nor can it make any arrangements for them. This must be entirely a
personal matter., ,

It may be possible for your daughter to secure accommodations
on the same ship and possibly at the same hotels im New York and Paris,
but in view of the limited scoommodetions you could not travel to the oeme~
tery together, and it is doubtful if you could seoure asoommodations in
the seme town near the cemstery. The Government can assume no responsi-
bility for relatives or friends secompanyiug pilgrims and they must not
oxpoot medical or other assistance from the Government or to be ineluded
in offieial tours paid for by the Govermment,

: If your daughter desires to accompeny you under these conditiens,
it 1a -ggnod she write for further information te the United States
Lines, 1027 Connectiout Ave., Washingten, D. €., who will no doubt be

sble to give her complete information as t6 oost of tramsportation, This

oompany is a commerolal line whieh owns and operates the vessels upon

which reservations have been made for all mothers and widowe making the
pilgrimage, It is understood, that they have arranged with some of the
tourist agencies to take care of any relatives or friende and make all
arrangements for their accommodations while in Furepe.

For The Quartermaster Gemersl,
Very truly yours, Mot

Re B+ SHANNON,
e m‘:: ".‘. ll‘M‘t
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) WAR DEPARTMENT
- OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY R.EFER To QM 293 A-C fpril 11, 1330.
Damien, denry 1232 M

¥rs. liehed Demien,
£28 Pretts Hoad,
Fitchburg, lass.

Dear Madam: |

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions -to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passpori Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a'state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2ix2} inches in size and such documentary



1

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance tc the United
States must apply te the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpese,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphe on a light background and on thin paper not more than
%3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a psriocd of twe years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a2 passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making & pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased goldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Depariment.

"ppplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions-at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



4 » op L /~ . . .
I . &Ccliod the invitation extended

(Acccplt or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Helen Damien
(Name)

228 Pratts Road, Fitchburg, Worcester Co., lMass.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢






WAR DEPARTMENT V F

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL &
WASHINGTON. o
2 ?&—’i:ﬂ"i:* v
in mepLy rerer To QM R93 A-C by £F

Damien, Henry 1232 M.

Mrs, Helen Damien,
228 Pratts Road,
Fitchburg, lMass,

Dear Madam: .

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagﬁg to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military qpﬁnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service At any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are giow interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages dre to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of ﬁﬁr make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repért to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investi dtion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowse entitled to makeﬁﬁhe pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make th® pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendazﬁ?ear 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. Y,

ol

In order that the report re}%rred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is gequested that you answer the following
questidns by filling out the blanks ygft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encloagﬁ envelope which requires no postage.

" . : A
1. Do you desire to make this pi}grimage if eligible? | =" (Yes) (No)
, £ fﬁwb

={Yes) s (No)
4

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930%

; 7
3. Have you at any time qﬁﬁe a previous visit
to the grave of theégﬁcaased member of the mili-
tary or naval forceg in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) == Do—

4’}'
Age 7/ Health ga/z/

,,'.'" e .
4, Please give youf age and state of health. & ,,° . (Years) - (Good) (Poor)
4 N A AL 23
gf Y 4;ﬁr*f English -={(Yes) (No)

‘s, | Other language
/) 1y (Specify language spoken)

5. What langqu% do you speak? 'ézgii
4 o
: ¥

ff "\.\ : ) : 70
gffbr The Quartermaster General, 7,

!

Very tru%m
e S

LY
)

i N ‘\W
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Majo¥, Q, M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM ‘

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c
Derd@n, Hemry June “€  1929.

1

Mrs. Helen Damien,
228 Pratts Road,
Pitchburg, Nass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines cf the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Hemxy Demiem, Gos D, 519th Inf., whose remains are now inter-

ved in the Meuse~Argomme Americsn Cemetery, Romagne-sous-ilontfaucon, Mease,
Frame.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ig entitled under ths provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
INn REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
ol b : asug carefully the suggestjgns §ade,akgye
Damien, Henry "1232=2 ™ ~ ™ = June 125, 1930.
j o it will add greatly to your &¢omfort throug

. : aesist the Government In carrying out success
- ’ amdnnting he nilorimaoe Thi latte;

Mra. Helen Damien, ..:«“ﬁblﬁb the PiigHin ;F lattes

BES" Frl U e imar anc W Cow WO
Plvétiburg, Massrariment Lo visd

Dear Madam: wprtermaster Genaral,

Somewhat heavier clething:is regquired to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Eurcope it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, ahdsmaynavoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet K a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It i3 very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the suggestions made above
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-

This letter is being

fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage.
gsent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent

to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsisgtant.



Damien, Henry - 1232 Jutie 9, 1930

Erss Helen Damfien,
228 Pratis Rds,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Pitehburg HET Cos Bus.: 8100 Ay (EST) July 1,
Ars Worcester " " 910 » o un
Lve Worcester B&A Train No«51 9139 = " " =
Ars New York (G.CsT,) NYNHEH WA 23 PH whg ®

All railroad employeee have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, garticularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

(g
P Al ; ; s
s o $hpu1d you not receive your ticket sgix days before the

.date sHown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent aag if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

“ iy

LS

\0

For The Quartermaster General,

WM

W

(90
p 3

Very truly yours,

o0

R. B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. ~ “ps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
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Jre. Halem Dapien,
826 Pratts Soad,
Fitoobnrg, lasa,
Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-

teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she

begins her trip.

Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Pagsport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,
Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C.,
he will be furnished with these forms.

and

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk
of the Superior Court at Worcester, Worcester Co., lans,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Enecl.
Aggistant.

Form Let.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON
May 12, 1930,
L o g P
ANextcs -3

Mre, Helon Damien,
228 Pratts Dead,
Filichburg, dasg, .

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

-.Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

W W SR O
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Agsistant,
Envc



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTQN
IN REPLY REFER TO oM 293 A—E"
Dapien, Henyy 1232U
' 7 - May 1930

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs onl return from the pilgrimage 10 the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
pefore dsparture and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this

office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire gtop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, OF advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. gend your request direct to thie office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



April 12, 1930.

Qi 208 A-C
1238-u

' Damien, Henry

Nrs, Helen Damien,

228 Pretts Road,

Pitohburg, Mass,

Doar lNadam:

A
your letter of April 4, 1930,

 Recelpt is acknowledged of
stating you desire to have your daughter

ampanying

any arrasgements for thems This must be entirely a

asoompany you on the pilgrimage

the
r part of the expense of a relative or friend aco

to the grave of your son in Bureps,
Under
you nor osn it make

ﬂlﬂﬂllt bear
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

sow geren so QU 203 -0 B ARy S0

¥rs. beheh Demien,
£26 Pratts Road,
Fitchburg, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisca and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: )

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of ihe United
States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance- to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for = Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pagsport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 ¥ 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witnese who has known her for a periocd of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or iravel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-~
mente when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"pApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Capiain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



AMWAR DEPARTMENT
b OFHCF@FTHEQUAHTEHMASTE?GENERAF
A . WIASHING TON
In reply refor to QM 293 A-C i
Damien, Henry 12321 March 26, 1930

¥rs. Helen Damien, _ . y ; ;
228 Pratts Road, g I R A ; T .
Fitchburg, ass g ; e : :

Pear Madam:

s

This letter, which contains general 1nformat10n regarding the '
pPilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother! and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930. The general’ pIan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
ig shown in the Pilgrimage Regulatlons a copy of which is enclosed here~=
with, In addition to the informatinﬁashown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail gome of the most important things connected

with the pllgrlmage.

Formal invitations are being extended %o each nother and widow
who has expressed a deslref%O make the, pllgrlmabe during. 1950. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the aevenal states are issued is baged on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month azo. Inclosed with each
invitation is a ecard for acknowleégment and it. is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces=
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arrangeds The
‘government will defray all the neoessary expenses of ithe pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodationm, stesmship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide amything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you sueh funds as you
may desire to use for making small. purohasea and for other upes distinct=
1y of a personal nature. )
Arrangements have been made with the Ameripan Railroad

Association whioh assurcs us the united support and cooperatloﬂ of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New

. Yorks Your reilroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the retura, trdp stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Mirope, _

Upon arrival in New Y6fk; you ﬁill be met iy an army officar

30/994/ - 5 _'6mu ’ AT ol B



and csrorted to a Tirst class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in Now York will be from 24 to 48 hours. AT
the proper t.me, you will bt ssoorbed to the ateamship upon whica Jacfage’
has been cngaged for Europe,  All-of the womer makiag this trip will be
provided with cabin class ag:omucdations aboard steamers which me=is that
from two to four will be guarteyed:in the sawe stateroom. - IT you hewe -
any friend that you would .like %o be. quartered with.we will ondcayor B
arrange it if you will communicate with this .officey:. - -

The .'bcqa.n 'vo__yagq will -last about B days amd Wien the shir docks
a% Cherboursg: i‘rance, gach party will be met by orfficers cspecially
Aetailod fojr the purpose and —'tg]_ggcil in a spgeial traim to Parisiuhure:- :
first class hotel- agcommodations have begn Toserived. - ‘The £irst day in ¢
Taris will bo o day of pgst. ~ On the.2d day, the women of wach part¥ -
will place a wreath on thic tomb of the Fronch umknown. soldicr. Tn thd -
afternoon thore will bg: a roceptieén in which the Froubhiwer methors; - i
government officials, and. promiyent. eivilians will: participate, ' The
folloving mornihg the groups geing Ho dhe 4ifforent. camcteries will lecave
Paris, travelling in motor. busgcs,, andiprocecd %o $he cemeterics where o
they will remain for, about 7 days, Twenty-five women will be-assigned~ ™'
to each bus and an.army. officcr will, have charge of the bus. ' The - iy
itinorarics to and from the semeteries emd the #aily.itinereries itile at
the cemeteries. have been varied- so as to teke in point’s_;b‘f-hifstéricﬁal o

interest as well gs some parts-of the battlefields wherd Amerisan troops’ -
were ongaged. . Upen.return to-Peris, eachiparty will remain ' for- about jre 7 = IR

5 days and during this time en opportunity will be .given to seét the paints’ -~
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. .. The ontire duration ef -
your stay in Europe.will ke 14 days. and the itineraries have been‘go’ -

arranged that cach day will be:provided for, ‘Except in sase of illness "~ e

or othor unavoidableicause it will not be passible for any wéﬁmn making ¥
the pilgrimege to,remain in Hurope -fora longer: period theu 14 days méy ¢

o

to leoave the party-with which. she is travelling unless she is propared to 7 -

pay all of her :expenses after loaving the party sinccitlié Act of- Congress -
authorizing the pilgrimasc specificalily states that ‘the government-shall - ©
not pay the exponses of -any woman who ﬁilli_‘ully= leavds.her partys - . i

Upon return to the United States each ship will be ‘met-inNow = = 7
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to tha_
trains whiech will tako thom lome. . Before lcaviug New York: gach women - - - -
will be provided with hen return reilroad ticket, a.sloeping car tiusked:
and funds to eover the.cost of meals and other travelling ‘©Xponses. =

L P Ta 3

Ammy officers aro being used ag guides and escorts throughout
this ontire movemont snd care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is teken .oft 'vhe women wha are‘entrusted to theixr ~
eharge, Arrangements have bscn mzde forvitaking ‘care of women yho may - 2
»e taken sick during the pilgr-mage And alsc to care for the remains of
any who may die.and pyrovigion nas buen made” for returilng the remains of .
ony who may diegto their hemes. 'Lt .is cesoniial thot each woman making,. -
the pilgrimage furnish The Gua termaster General with ‘an emergeney ‘address
of some relative or friend & be-no%l fieé *n vhe event of an emérgeneys
Medical care will be:provided by--¢inilion agencies, © If guch care ig' - °
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotal physicians gir' 8

PO e T R S
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by local hosg1tulsu Abocard ship, medlcal care will be wrovmded by the
shipts cdoctors and in Paris. arranfements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any ‘worien who moy need

it. In adcition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duiy

throubhout the pilgrimages

I

Baggage will be llmited to not to exocel,uwo nleces~o“ hqnd taggaﬂe;

and the articles taken should be such as will be roqpired for a trip of
about one month. Laundry-‘service, can be obtained in New York dnd Paris.
Since the clirate of Burope is much colder: than that of the United States,

each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm- clothlng to stand -
the motox Lus trlp and the visib to tne cemeterlas.

Since it is necessary for this OfflLS to maho all reservations for ¢
‘your accommodations. throughout this pilgrimage, iV will be greatly appre=
ciated if you will make proumpt . ep;y to any cormunications received from

this office, bt
For The Quartermaster Generals

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q.'M. Corps,
Assistant.

L Enclésure.”
Regulation.

50/994/ i B
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONR

N rEPLY reFer o QM 293 A-C Cctober 7 1829,
Damien, Henry 1232 M.

lrses felen Damien,
228 Pratbs Road,
Fitehburg, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and wh¢se remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
cuch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire t0 make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilériﬁgéé
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-~
tary or naval forcés in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, g (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes)  (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
JCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE.
WASHINGTON

N rePLY meren o QM 203 A-C
Damien, Hetxy June &8, 1929.

liu. Helen Damion,
228 Pratts Road,
Pitohburg, Masg.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriss"®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
1ate Private Henxy Damien, Cos D, 519th Inf., whosoe remsins sve now inter-

rod in the Meuse-Argomne Anerican Oametery, Romagme-sous-iontfaucon, Mease,
Frame.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions cf the above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your gon was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which reguires
no postags.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelopse. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to:

293

"sacred dﬂ{y., The griée of the deceasdd will

C-R

July 6, 1923

Mrs. Helen Damien,
=28 Pratts Road,
Fitchburg, lusss
Dear iudamg

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

“the permanent grave of Private Honry Damisn, Company D, 519th Infentry,

is Greve 38, Row 55,'Bioak B, lsusc-Argomms iAmer ioen Cameﬁexy, Romagne-

sau3qunntfaunon_{ﬁaﬁéel, Franaes

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
to be maintainﬁd by this Government in Europe, Bach grave will be
narked by a hondstone of white marhlg, of ﬁuitable éesign, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's déath and State
from which he cams, The headstbnes-will be plqced at ﬁlllgraves in
connectionwith the improvement work now in progress, s soon as
paésible and without waiting fdr special action of request on t?e
part of relatives, '

PR

! ¢ ‘
In effecting removal, the utmost care =nd reverence wers

exacted and more than willingly accordsgd W those performing this

e perpetuslly main-

¥
£ a

tained by tﬁih‘Govérnmént'in,a manner

g the last resting

place ‘of ‘our heroes,

) !/ ;4“? :
PR vl a ¢ _.‘-—':,’T“"" * -

8 f” Very trul

4 H, J, Cénrer,
; Assistent,

- ————



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS _DA'I:A g

Pile 107238

1. Locamion InpEx CarD:

(@) Name DELHII?N'HGW _______________________________ Ser. No. 391346 B

(A) Rank __EV‘P' _____________________ Organization ____ U_ 0.3,3;}..9'5111111'_. _____________ 1 .

(¢) Date of death 11“]:— la - (d) Cause of death _I%/A _______________________ l ------ /&O .
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. _BZ_L_ ________ Row .o Plot ______ 1 ________ Sec. '?_3 ________ TYP.B

" T T s ¢ Y g o .
(&) Emerg. Address Mres. Helen Damien (mothery) 228 Pratts Rosad.,

a7 dd ZHEIT J 37 id ] § ROy s

TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __________________ S o ey CKR. ﬂ_/}/o
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableon ... ..., 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ‘
letter of transmittal on ..o/ [ 2., 192
)&é&;_i&;_n_-_-_";ﬂ_Q_l_'____f'_'_"'_’_'f_f'_f’_"___’;f___;__':‘f_;'ff___f‘fi'f'____"_'_"_";_. RETURNED. . —af’
Vil. Borm: 115 forwarded to!G. R. 5., Hoboken, N. Joy oo e o vein i vaue .y 199
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . e , 192

COUNTRY (EMEBE RSN O st I STIEHIE IO e s i e
e Ay
FRuLiCE 1282-0e0, 83 ‘ 40 %f/

: =N



COMPILA\«ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 107238

I. LocaTtion IxpeEx CArD:

(@) Name _______ DuMIEN, Henry Ser. No ____5911"?4_6 _______

R S O N e

(¢) Date of death ____11=1-18 (d) Cause of death —_______ Kfos -
IT. RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

() GraveNo. 2L Row__ = . _ Plot ... L See.. . 99 TYr. B

(3) Emerg. Address . rs, Helen Usmien (mother) 228 Pratts Road.,

""""" Fitchburg, ilass.

H{. ]Séilé of sd{digm dé.né i{ém/ coétagﬂ/ous éiseﬂées/ [ _/ / oo CKR 4

=57 3
A3

(S

IV. A. G. O. Disposttiony Camp: o Date of 1eCeipt —e oo
(@) Name ___ - (6] Relutlgashin e e
) N DT o e R AL e el B e I L e Rt e L W e R i e et SRR
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8. % e
() Morberinterredim: National Cemeteryain Wi Se Bt skl e e
() Shippimy meteuctionsapon-areival oF bodp o WeB tvii v s
) Disposition imsfuctions i ook brodeht 10 1, 8. o i,
Examiner’s Initials . ________________ B e , 1920.
¥ ik, G 0, Conrnstormpanes showsieomuaunionton THOm i mmmermmmsm s cmmmmmnmm ——————————
..... - - gt DO cesnus s R A
confirming request in Par. IV., item___',__-_'f_: _____ , above, or requesting that_____________________________________
G "/':7 R e e e
___________ / T e R e Al
Examiner’s Initials - i BT A i 53 ., 1920.
5 I - ,

Loy - A e / I ‘q._- .

VI. G. R. S. Frres, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: .f:.’.r-._"._-___»Z"_'_‘_f_f:‘:i’.'_; ..... : _,:*;‘J/_‘:ﬁ»; ______ . O L el
/ : _M: # {7 s P e |

----------------------------------- IR, S sl A T e R A B

COUNTR-Y' b.ﬂ.- 'i, {Ji

G. R. 8, Form No. 115 g
Amended April 6, 1920 33—

WAY 18 1901 *Qay:)




VIII. Fixar Action:

cable on

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

AJ letter on _______ ____ 1020
L. 33,

ActioNy TAREN.

B DR e et s e i

Body to be shipped to




Conecentration.

G. R. =. Form. No. 16-A Place liomugnelzﬁ,?,. :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

D et ) 1 | B e
L. BEMAING (OF i Wb iy R .. o e 20 = SERIAL NUMBER...., 001046, =~ o

RATNIER S0 o R s 0, e O RG ANIZATIO NG £ b oo G OB I DN EN AL o st Al

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

.mWDQQmalmlﬁglmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmgrm21,maecuﬁﬁjmplgtml1mc$ywmlaﬁgrm

By CroUD . s i e ARG " Unite.. 888 X TS

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
R8s 2,921 .. leuse-Argonne. Chy... #1282 .. life 38 . BLOCK. B s FOW--BBryecrrinemscmsirinrensrsmrisn
Byt Gronpr... ROBRrEal. R e e RIS e st Natnre of Teburial ...
. \

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_..Wooden box and burlap and uniforme badly decomposed, fe: tures not recognizable,

9. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?............... Nk T On grave m_al;kef (e T a < (o MRS X
2 (b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : ~

nbody tars.  Honyy Diwiten WaSLAet oo fon i o e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ..imposs.ible. to.determine,

T T e e S

(c) Hair—-C_oIor ................. SR e L e s

QAT Sea. e R R R

G acterISCl o rre s O ihe
(AN B T ey 13 v O f ¢ Sl B o S 1 ey e L e
oeationttet L et o e AOB L 20 L 0 0
Quantity b R S e B o R
{e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

LSS @ SPanbSIReet S F. SR N s R R M R

{f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... it e

e R S SR byt 00 e St A PN,

T B T P R S s R R S P (S S PP TS PP TS S P PS S
L ] -

7. Disinterment :
: supervised by &L«:{ Aolodod........ Ll P

Ee Mairees

= N : A
Approved : &AL S Mk—mf\
A E.ppwey lat Ltelli.Ca ;

8. Reburial .
. "\’{/j £ A T o,
A RNt /ANl / (et [ WY,

AeU  JIFAULT.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enfter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

L4

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location fvom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ; :

3. Give date and accurate informaticn as to lecation of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, cte.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progréssed, whether reeognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This stalcment should be as complete as possible,

: 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
S Yiest¥ors " Nowls :

() State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabuletady ei;ltem No. 6.

information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the

6. Gixe
_body willalfow. ItemsXe) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dent@chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for,.aZshown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth arranggd symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (culting teeth), cuspids or canines

seb), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and #3%ings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
- gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

/, \)
SILYER PILLING GoLD FILLING
oOLD FlLLING OLD FILLING

égow FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

a
FILEINGS .®....ococoecewe.Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
~_ cement), thus : :

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outlinrillocation and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

- DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate rctaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

*

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
game. . R N

: * . o~y ; L3 b3 2
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the Hafie and title ol41té Perfon approving same.

»



g£C

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne, Cemetery #1232,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__Dec. 5, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ! s s,
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters?'l""g' ﬁf?hr'("%}fggrfeiﬁ\anﬂby found "upon é){‘hﬁﬁnas’iri'ﬁir];ofi“l':ﬁj; =
1. Name LAMIEN, Henry MO NI o e v P SR (O s g
2. 3‘?0- 001846 e e ey L WO e e
3. Rank Pvbe .. ... ... . e s 12--Rank-——r-- SO RTOD e s s
4. Org._ CouDe, B19thInfy . ... SR, S RS AT s - S
R B e M ST e e e e e ety et
6 e (b) .B. No discrepancies,
LOABL -exuwpnL@Dj-;?}??&?ﬁ%%{;?}{ﬂﬁi.uPo“ diSInvornony

7. Grave ‘Nc; L e R B 15. Grave No. B i Se i

358-' "E')'lot_r):‘»—_’j—-::_-“—_«"l,‘---';:;-,-{—;»;Hirf}'* u%oﬂof’faf‘.‘ﬁf_ﬂi**?if'-I!{]LQJ'L‘J_“E)]LP?t B PE N - Row LR
DER o e YR e - L e ) sfrepancies,

18. Cemetery .. Meuse-Argonne Americen. ... .19 emmune orptowniRomagne=sous=fontfaucon
/

20. Dept. or County _ - . *euse = _ A m@l.,.,Cou.r;,i;ry,,_;__.(_dFré.x_l_g_e.- SRy iy dninass .
._('--'.'w ' © .
22. G.R.S, Hdgre. Code No. ..123248€CeB33 oooiioommeeeee. T ey o 3

23. Disinterred (Date) . Deg,. 5, ,19281e _ By __ Edmo Maires . ...

-t

24 Inseription -on—grave—marker—m7mm——— ————
Neme _____Henry Damien . .. .  Serial No. 891346 - :
Rankesc - SRR S ol bodree et bl et Organization G0 D, %19th Inf. .. .
25 Was Jidentification-dise found on grave marker? . Ho Or-body P sere-n Yem =

Signature Junyor Technical Assistant
Ce Smyth O'Meara,

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body.in detail). T A

PREPARATION

........ Badly. . decomposged;. fealures unrecognizableg---—--
28. Nature of burial ___ Uniform,. burlap and pine boXe.. ...

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
qUebed AoV N QT e R W e e e PSR e e R |

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dpc. .5, 1981, . BY _ Edmo.Maire---

31. Casket sealed by ____ .Edmo'_'_Mair.e..Zpﬁ'l..._
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor___éﬂﬁﬁ%ireo




/o ":-i" s P e
I 4 TN i
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (C=18041 =¥ =

32. Designation of body:

33.

34,

35,

Name __ Henry DAMIEN Serial No._ 391346

Bk, . o%. . Pvbe ... Organization Co0oDe, 319th Inf,
Consigned to: <

Name of Permanent Cemetery MeusesArg.Amer.Cty.; 1232 Romagns-sous=Montfaucon o Meuse

Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ . _ Bee,. 0, 19215 Bv ___-Edmo Maire. .. .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

"~ .agecomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

I

‘¥8 correct. ) . %

S T T e F—
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector A, B. . e]ﬁfﬁz’i[,f‘gﬂt Lleu’\:&QMQ.

o . *e S‘-‘ & - G
36' ~Remarks e, L o e O _H_On&. ___________________________________ E _.;.'.':, ..... “Z-f_c_'__- ___________
_____________________ i_-_________..,._-.._-.__-_.___-___-_________..__-____.__.-___._._______-_.._____‘___-_______-'_,__ e _"..__..
&l Shipped) from point of Operation:. (Date). - Dee..8, 19&81e . . .. = . . d
To point of Concentration ., o Y S s Y T S S SR S S
‘ _ (Name /F w.a_ﬁ_AJ 4&/
Convoyer_ W. Jd. RQyede. ... ____ Signature Shipping Officer_ i -gERALD COLE
Gapl&lﬂ C.A G
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date & .. . ... |
By G.R.S. Representative > - o BTN A e R T R,
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:
TosBormanentaCemetoryiste e ie s st = R h o - S T s . e s
Convoyar ___________________________________ Signature Shipping Officer
4o=Recolvedr~Dategr—s—=rt o N
GRS S S Raprasan bRt lves s s sttt 0 D, St
41. Reinterred, . D8¢s 5, 1921 Meuse-Argonne Cty. #1232, “*'&yp
(Date
42. Grave No.. L e LRI
43. Pixwx, Blocke BEfo st il o> RoWmetn s > ia b o WL
G.R.S. Representat' L Il
JAMES W.YOUNGBR BAPT, ,Qoll,

BFS



G.R.3. Porm §o. 101-n {Informaiion Blanl) ¥ Fils Numb%P107233
T0: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B. Pete 4/2/20
FRON: - THYUIRY BRAMNCH.
Please furnish information ss checkad («.) below regording the following soldier:
NALE Damien, Henry S¢rial fumber 3911346
RALK Pvt, CRGANIZATION Ce, D, 319th Inf,
ﬁJ&“m“__h_hhaubvmzaumL___"___l_ﬁ4.w__m£m;_. e
i1, {Do partieulars of soldicrs given 1
| !%h3Vh 2gree with Records? s
B ;Date of Dcath,
| | 2, 11/1/18
I B ;Cauae and plazce of death 3. K/A
= ENumber of Casuslty Cablogram 4, 560-3
| |
5, | Date burie / :
| buriced §. Not given
|
6. | Grave Location,
} (=) Cuﬁml‘+t e 6. Grave No, 14, American Cty,
! (b) Nums of Cimutery or Com- Sommerance (Ardennes)
E mins only rcquired. . ;
1 (c) Note réintsrments. . Reb’d 4/28/19
l‘m ' : Grave No, 21, Sec, 32, Plot 1
T. | %Who reported burial?
| Argonne Americen Cty, #1232
B. iConflrm;d by G.R.8.7? t Romagne-cous=Montfaucon, Meuse
9.} Report a5 to Gravs Merkcr. 5
! , |
10. Identification Tags: }
E (2) Buried with body? |10, &)
! ¥4 1es
% (b) Attached to grave marker? | b)
i |
11| Complete Emcrgency Address? {11, Mrs, Helen Damien (mother)
1 | t G
12 | Hias above htcn L | 228 Pratts Road, Fltchbur g, Mass,
| (Give date) {12, No Record
| i
13§ Report the exact position of | s
| your inquiry on this case, |
| ' (Reply in all cases if no |
; | iaformation on reccrd) l
14, that is the Photograph No.?
! 15, Inquiry nade by?
| Ruleased oy Inforuetion Cowtrol
| | Iept.
i 5 Tircctory
; ; L XXX Cords 5 x 8 DMA
| N Curds 4 % 6 }
5 ' N.B.- All Proper namcs to be 4 = g %/
| i trpewritien, or printed in _f%;u
; [ PLAIN ELOCK LZTTERS. *'} 5 g
!; ] L N——
| 15-2886/1iB | {/



G.R,5,

TOs=

FROM ¢ =

Please furnish informalium as cheg

Form No,

EOISTRATICN REANGH,

3. 1.8,

DIQUIRY BRANCH,

Jl=A (anfomation Blank)

File Muter ) @07 2 2K

Dats 2

)~ 0

- [qf!

\

ked Q?\f; belew regerding the fellowing seldier:

NAME f_ Ol LL'; A Serial Humber 73 f)’)/ 3 <8
) / C 4"/
RANK / r. ONANIZ,AT_ONKQ 3 , g_% :::j 7}# 7
nanifdl B O
/’{\4"""! =4 —d‘{‘“’/ 3/?&1* """"'f
NO, QUESTICN BRETLY
1. | Do particulars of soldiers given %-”'adﬁ“*ﬂ e
above agree with Recordsi e ;
J (| “-/ g e g !
2, | Dpate of Death,
; : : .
3, | Cause and place of deaih, ), ’( sl -
.. . . k‘ﬁ 5~ 6 e D o )
4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram ‘5,, Vs A o,
5. | Date buried e g
_— # _1' f - 7-5,-‘7 "{:,
'd ‘,/')k.‘fk'(:" ok “F, t
6, | Grave Location i Te i ¥t qat
(a) Complete record required, Cermtd|, W, i
(b) Name of Cemcisry or Com- .
mune only recuired, - e }\ N
(¢} Note reinterments, 5{,;,_,,-»{_53”“
7. | Who reported turiall P,
¥ . L8 .,;- s.44 ¢
E?,_ Confirmed by c.R. 8,7 /QA - ;g/ ,J,ac; j Jté" ).
: < ! V} ,' f_‘.'
9, Report as to Grave Marker CU}C? vpote "/'? -‘Q“A‘ CL? ox
e, = i ; )"?r.ov';-fb B L - Aot 7 “_'
1:05 Identification Teogs: . - g’ Vit o 2 B ¥
{a) Buried with body? 5 iy &€ 1
{b) Attached to grave marker?
.‘-_.lvl. Co;rapl_ete Fmergency Address? !/ 0} e 14,14 p
12 Hes above been notified? & U) "J‘_“. a’“_: . [
{Give date) [,/ | ? ”}w Clan, J:L-r:'-wg-;-...;k,;,;,;,./'z/ rfiEs )
- . / - f -“J 1" 3- o 'e‘f._
13, | Report the exact position of * f 2 24 j 'ﬁ-y‘ﬁ;{/ i ‘{) e
yeour inquiry on ihie case, 2P ;ﬁ&cd %»ﬁﬁ, id.
(Reply in all cases if no / / 3)
in formation on I8¢ crd) (/5}, 4 OB _of &
14,{ What is the Photograps No.! '
15, Inquiry made by?
Released by Information Control
Derpt,
N,B, All Proper hames to be _Directory
typewrittien, or printed in 3—- Cards 8 % g
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, R “Cards 4 x 6
§15-2896/L / o
X -\ L5 %) I -

T
-



G.R.S. Form k.. “01-A {Information Blank) File Busber ) g > 2.3 §

-

TOz= REGISTKATION BRANCH, G.R,S. tate 33—/ 2 — Y0 .
FROM: - INQUIRY BRAMCH.

Plesse furnish information as checked (/) belvw regarding the following seldier;

; QO
NAE el 7Pu L ‘L,g Serisl turber 3 @ 4 5 &L
RANK {0 ' GRG ANIZATION L, B 379 LS

3 //'

Ds particulars of scldisrs given

e, | QUESTI0N REPLY
abows agreg with Rac rds?

o

/
Dats of Death | . l\/_;gJ ) v i / f

(> KA
Causz and vlaca cf death LS/ ' .
. | —_j,:"‘
Hurmber of Casualty Caclegram :

|

I

Date buried

Grave Leecation 7 4 Al

y | (a) Complets recerd roouirad, L e . . ;

. (b) Name of Cemetsry or Cem- 't sl = ber™ et i
mune only reguirzd. : -

(c) Note reintermants, SR i

e e e

7.1 ¥ho repsrted burial? : o : ‘

Ly
k .";/r gl LAL t LS~ -»—J/;i-‘ -
[ Nl ” » :.-‘M y d -
a.l Ceafirmsd by G,R.S5.? b i =5 I b B s
B A a P g g 4 "
9 R e B v T ol
' | Zotr, £ 7237
3.1 Revrrt as to Grave bLarker g Lrea ot ad A SR vc]- ol
10} Identificstiin Tars: ' /aj,;'m Aoy ap :
(2) Buried with body? E ¢ (o prret)
(b) Attached tc grave marker? i
i
|
11} Complete Emergency Address? b/ vy 4
i f.‘/(y‘C’L s '
i - - i /
’ 2¢{ Has e &n e ied? i 4 L SDid .
12¢ E a‘o'v becn notified _‘ 6 0 S, £y
fiva date) / W VAR
g | J @ et
l o YHd . / LAt g

13} Rumert the exact position cof -I(\
your ingquiry on this r“se P .?‘_f £, i

(Raply in 21l cascso if no '/7 eACHEH 29 Qyy ,

3 1 F ¥ /4 F & 15 »
inf ~rmaticin on racrrdl - ; (f i de

14l “that is the Photograph No.?

15| Inquiry made by?

ic13nszd by Information Gentrel
Deot.
'_____Tjir-:.ctory
JoCarde b x 8
N.G. A1l Proncr names tc be | Cards 4 x O

typewritton, or printed in 5‘.){__/_,_,‘ i e
i PLAIN BLQCK LETTERSB. /

P




G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 T ‘Place_ NEUFGHATEAL
g, L Date 5 JUNE 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTZRMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of:

Neme : DAMIEN, EHenry Number: 391346 “
Zagh
Rank;  Unkn va, Organization: tana - Cay .. 4G
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit .z jos2-22
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location)

28 APRIL 1919 Grave 14 B/A CTY, SOMMERANCE, ARDENNES.

35 NE E300.4 N285,75

R TR ' R =i %
. ‘ . . i g / Z 0 = )
Reburied (Date) in; (Give complete 10cat1%ﬁj iﬁfﬁ ”1 Y
£ L P S

28 APRIL 1919 Grave 21 Sec 33 Plot 1 \ & Lo

_ ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY, #1238

_ROMAGNE, MEUSE, __ __.__

T 8 i 1 | S S F B L8 N L A s §

Report as to nature of origiral burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Body buried in uniform and badly decomposed. Burial good.

s A A A * A ettt S P
e T e —

Was one identification tag fouud upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? None
0@1@».
L2979
5{_@,) Vi'A
— — s e
ey, -,
Note : “cagiin
‘:&

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G,H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Lte Wilson R.H. ROSENTHAL
¢.0.0roup 2nd Lieut. Unik.C.U.S A.

Supervised by:
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INVESTI"™ "ION AND ADJUSTVENT DEPARTWENT  FROM: 0.0 ,M,G omems
CEMETERTAL DIVISION

: / AD!UST‘JENT MADE Munitions Building
{ G. R. S. l”mjms ‘V-.‘ R
Information requesied of A, G. . . oom 5
AN L: W2/ WAR DEPARTMENT s DG Wl
' OFFICE OF’:!’ - QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ( mITE
£ O o ) Q WASHINGTON —_—aa=
Date January 7, 1922
File No. 107238 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). . ;‘;{

e
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C. Mm

Subject: Information required for G. R. S. i el

1. 1t is requested tlmt thie itgms checked below be completed.  Request confirmation of all inﬁrma’ l!
tion shown. /e’ s . '

[_/ (I-///f il - '
Sgrllqme DAMIEN ormm ¢ f. Date of death. 1]1ml-18 s
b. Christian name. Henry ’/ g+ Cause of death. K/ A b /,/""
k// e (//—f.
¢. Serial number, 391346 g &, Authority (C.C.No.) 550-3
L— ,
“d. Organization.C0s D.,8319th Inf er— i Emergency address. \'“ O T S i AR
Rggt AU S ﬁ"o ~G- 3 i P ——— 2- W B AL Lt oo ei\o

e. ]_{an]{‘ Pvt / j_ I{CIQILIQL@Q‘D.‘_"“' y Tt l e o Y A S i } e B I

BODY DESCRIPTION. - DENTAL CHARTS.
(Nee page 2 of the Service Itecord.) (=ee physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 87654321 12345678

Upper right. Upper left.

¢. Color of hair.
87654821 12345678
d. Height. : Lower right. Lower left,

e. Weight.

f« Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. {Old
fractures or breaks.)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermuaster General, U, 8, Ay

Miss Kn‘ight .-.? 1%%% L ;E,TION v 5 ﬂ
REC D M Gi

Archiyes Br?ﬁﬂm@ Cl Q..

& Inn M‘j‘a‘"

. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M.



INVESTI’ T™ION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT

AD!USTM ENT MADE

G.IR. 8. Form 8-W=-.
Information requested of A, G, .

AN L2 102

OFFI 5

2t Ol

File No. 107238 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To:

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ‘
WASHINGTON (

Date January 7, 1922

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C. W

Hye

Request confirmation of all inm

1. It is requested that éwitgms checked below be completed. : g
tion shown. o
" -
La. Surname. DAMIEN or=BRNNIN (/. Dateof death. 11-1-18 /—:
s, -~ . o
b. Christian name, Henry / - g« Cause of death. g/4 oo™ -
L//f i all
¢. Serial number, 391346 il A. Authority (C.C.No.) 560-3
L
#d. Organization, C0« Do 319th Inf er— ¢ Emergency address. A ASREA G ] R
/‘U‘EH‘R'QEB =~ SO EL—— t2. e B Faslily Moreeis
¢. Rank.  Pvt ot Ao ' bbins | Iuen

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(Nee page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.,

b. Color of eyes,

<. Color of hair,

d. Height.

e. Weight.

fo Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. ({Old
fractures or brenks.)

iss Knight - Adj. Sece

'R"C’ﬁ D??-%E TT‘ION

& Inn 1Y) J_‘j‘z'

j- Relationship... .

DENTAL CHARTS.

(=ee physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 12345678 |
Upper right, Upper left. i
87654321 123456178
Lower right. Lower left.

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermuaster Generaly U. S, Ay

ﬂ/ : & 7.

>

By

II. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M, ¢
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= = - e =

. f‘--“;f‘g WAR DLPARTMELT

{ 2 AV 4
{’t, i',-‘ y . } J OF h OF THE 'J LR TR ALSUER G.u:.d.a l‘
/ { Gu«BTERIAL DIVLIC 10N

M 1 ATEDEL § |
/ m;{;rifl;‘mzo /07&».«’ 3 ? &
g;m

Nos 107238 Ing.Br. { Pvt.denry Damien)

B
Tos Mprs,Helen Damien , 228, Pratt Rd.¥itchburg, Mass., v
Brom: - [The Juartermaster Gemeral U,S.army ( Cemeterial Division) @
Subject: Urave Locat!ion: ‘ ‘

1. In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records of ﬂ'

th& Comatorial Yivision contuin the following information as to grave
location,

Case oft Private Henry Damlen

Co,D.319th Inf.,

Plage of burials Burled in Argonne American Cemdtdry
Romagen-sous-Montfaucon Department of Meuse.
Grave #21, Section 33, Plotl/

2. The grave has beecn registered and sultably marked for present
purposcs, pending the adoption of a more permanent monumént by the Hational
Fine arts Commision, which now has the matter under consideration.

3. While it is a sad duty on our part to convey inrmuon concerning
the burial of men who werv our valient comrades, it is a satisfaction to
answor the quories of those who suffer so grievously by the casualties of War,

By th authority of Teh Quartermaster General:

Charles C.Plerce
0010!10;; Uo-ﬁpw

]
Ra ‘ﬂpfﬂl QeldeCe



ee Eaon

.R.8, Form Nr 113 ° File # 1 38-Ing,or,e
eply to G. L, ‘Inaquiry.
WAR DEPARTMENT (Pvt.Henry Damien-)
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
ARAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D, C.

liarch 1841920

Hrs,la len Damien
228 pw,at Rd.
Fitchbﬁrg.ﬁaﬁas.,

1, In reply to your inguiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information

as to grave location:

Case of:
Private Henry Damien
Co.Ds 319t ke In.fmtl"“f

Nnace of burial: .
Roburied in Avgoume American Cemetery
A gmagma-s ous-Hontfaucon Department of iisuse.
_ Upave #Rl=daction 33-plot=l-

2. The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter undsr

conaideration,

3, While it is a sad duty on our part to convey informaticn
concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, 1t 18 a
catisfaction to answor the queries of those who suffer so grievouely

by the casualties of War,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M. Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Servics.

9

NS/2000/LIYL

8



GRS Form 121a ' . . File No, 107238

‘0 1158

CEMETERIAL DIVISION 12 W) \*\a
REGISTRATION SECTION alia
Janvary 12, 1922 18R g
MEMO FOR: TR
Cards Department, )
1 A g“'iﬁ'{;
.CASE OF: ¥ Sk
'@g;—-a Y !-v_ A
5th Reg. U, S. M. C. iy mdgj

ORGANIZATION (01d)

DANNIN  #391346 Henry = Pvt,
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been madé on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and =z corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. ) Date Place F-1A No,
SURN AME Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. . D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS : 2nd Reb. D~
RANK 3rd Reb., D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofe; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)
5 X 8 Blue Card File No. 92016 Canceled to 5 X 8 vhite Card File No. 107238
DAMIEN #391346 Henry B Dk B bedEeng \

Ad justment Section.
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By 473,
5/3324 /LML




Address reply fo

WAR DEPARTMENT

' PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
Divislon OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR ©F PURCHASE AND STORAGE
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE N WASHINGTON

. Munltions Bullding

No:

From: i Pl S !
To: - s
Subject: (i SRRt & e,



GRS Form 121a File No, 107238

January 12, 1822 192 )

MEIMO FOR:
Cards Depuartment.

ln
,CASE OF:

Company D, 319th Infantry
ORGANIZATION (01d)

DAMIEN #391346 Henry = Private
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre.
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and 2 corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

A FILE NO. ; Date Place F-1A No,
SURNANE orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS _ ‘ 2nd Reb. | - D~
RANK 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

11-4=18 Date o rial_Added, : ;
L {Nﬁ%e: In %ﬁg above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: D, T, Dodson,

Ad justment Section,

(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization :

File Card:
_ )

BY AR
5/3324 iML




Addresa reply to

Division

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE-
Munitlons Bullding

No:
From:
To:

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
¥ : WASH‘INGTON

e ]



a

g

&

107238 ~
e

G.R.S Forui 1Jo. b, entrel Records
Card S #l*“f, y Lisison,

Nov, Rgl “Q\ X I""

"‘\}j.i& ‘“

Memo For: @,R.5, representative, C,R.0,

Sub ject: Information required for G.R.SC§¥

L

" Reletiensh

Y

Items checked are 'to be completed: ) «w,
" R
Svracme: Damien \oF oV
Nuzber: 391346 o N
Firsi neme: Henry -0

Rank: Prlvate Q:Q

Comnany : ok O\
Orcanization: 319th Infantry.

Date of death; sm i B
N/a =1

Cause: /¥

Place:
Locetion of hospital;

uumLer M

o ad,,rejfw Helow L//@W\.L
«M‘@/?mﬂfm

1uﬂ<1i;? i :j“ijt%;j&,{rqj,nlg,
Cal.legram No:
Ielegcem fron; ' o

dated:
ted to Weshiugton:

epory
A 2
L-rNO»Jn @Q'—'

Re
r'l
(Tmdzargcore the "offigial" ¢,C.)
Remarks;

C(‘ TR L By PIRROE;

g, 007 U Bk,

7 Colonel,
'[,Lj{ jép&r/'m

7HF. C.



AR —

4 / i@
GRAVE LOCATION BLAN.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE .0

P

(Surname.) (Number,)

(Give Cem'etm'y, Town ‘a
must specify elearly what map

GRS
HOW MAREKED: NamePeg?. ..~

Headboard/"/ W
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

o s -
If name unknown and tags miss| deseription and marks
should be given here: /

T andreserst, Georgesfirfeansy
33/ ) ST JQ\N"-L' (1 OORD" it -Za0, ]
N 356

(Signature and Randy of chmtmg Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Cen’l, G. IL. Q., A, E. F

/
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